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ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999. Part 142/147

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 1

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

Processed Wed Apr 20 14:37:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160315_170739__dat00.bin

1 1

200 -
100 -

TM units -

25
20

15

10

25 =
204
15

10

141.0

141.2

T T

141.4 141.6

141.4 1416
Time (s) from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999

Time (s) from 2016—03—15T17:07:40.58;1.999

141.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40- :
30-
204
101 -
0 RO -
30
20+ -
10 -
0 -
-10 3
607
404
20
04
-20 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -212
30 mx: 217
20 W -8.4
0:29.9
10
0
Channel 1
20 mn: -91
mx: 48
10 1 -16.5
o:3.6
0
60
Channel 2
50
mn: -1079
40 mx: 1363
30 p: -18.6
20 0:103.2
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999. Part 94/147

o -
T £
c
c S
c =
O
o -
T £
c
€5
c =
O
~
T 2
€ ¢
=}
IS
c =
O
—_
N
I
o x
T >
c O
c C
c @
58
O g
i
—
N
I
4%
T >
c O
c c
c O
5z
O g
L
s
—
N
I
N X
T >
c O
c C
T @
5 2
o
o
T

Processed Wed Apr 20 14:37:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160315_170739__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

25
20

15

10

25
204
15

10

93.0

93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999

93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999

—~

Power (dB) Power (dB

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
50 4 -
40- :
30-
204
101 -
0 RO -
30
20+ -
10 -
0 -
-10 3
607
40
20
04
-20 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
mn: -305
30 mx: 332
20 W -8.4
0:30.1
10
0
Channel 1
20 mn: -95
mx: 58
10 W -16.4
0:3.7
0
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1167
40 mx: 1330
30 u: -18.7
20 0:105.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999. Part 107/147

Processed Wed Apr 20 14:37:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160315_170739__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999

==

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

40
30
20

10

20

10

60
50
40
30
20
10

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -236
mx: 251
W -8.4
0:30.9

Channel 1
mn: -87
mx: 21
u:-16.4
0:3.0

Channel 2
mn: -1237
mx: 645
u: -18.6
0:103.9



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999. Part 87/147
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ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999. Part 59/147

Processed Wed Apr 20 14:37:40 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160315_170739__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

T T T T
58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60
_ 504 -
8 40- -
5 30-
§ 20-
10 4 -
0 RO -
30
o 20+ -
S
5 10-
S
o 04
-10 3
60 7]
@ 40
E 4
g 207
z ]
o 04
-20
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
40
— mn: -260
)
T 30 mx: 187
o 0:30.4
10
0
Channel 1
. 20 mn: -78
)
Z mx: 53
g 10 W -16.4
o
o 0:3.8
0
60
Channel 2
50
& mn: -1010
T 40 mx: 855
2 30 u: -18.7
(o]
o 20 0. 106.4
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-03-15T17:07:40.584.999. Part 43/147
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